942101-02

942074-40

Reservdelar  Spare Parts Ersatzteile Pieces detachees
Recambios Reservedeler Czesci zamienne Reservedele

485100+4865

423870
424390 & =
42362-70 \
H—-A B
41340 ) 42197
—
4213
40477 B: 40643 4854
JB! . 42814 2822‘5‘ 2;3?9/42309»01
40524 42390/4863
42366 4897 ) / 40097+40104
— (v Y /42417/42418
40048 < —— K ‘ 4874
4877 "
4856+485703
410701
‘ 487801
487802
487803
487808 445704
487810 42573
487811
&
Motor A:  Med galler 6ver kylflakt/Grid over cooling fan/Mit
Gittergehduse Uber Lifterrad/Grille sur ventilateur/
Rejilla enfriamiento sobre aspirado/ jaahdytyspuhaltimen
ritilalla/Med gitter over kjglevifte/Siatka na wentylatorze
940453-70

chtodzacym./ Med gitter over keleventilatoren

Utan galler 6ver kylflakt/No grid over cooling fan/
Gehéause ohne Gitter tiber Lifterrad/Aucune grille sur
ventilateur/No rejilla enfriamiento sobre aspirador/ ilman
jaahdytyspuhaltimen ritilaa/Brak siatki na wentylatorze
chtodzacym./ Uden gitter over kgleventilatoren

42027.

\\\\\\ 42366
42803 42028

42275 Motor B:

426700

942101-02

42792

2012—

\NSTRUKTION

10N

94164-A

2016-06-16 DC 2900, 66 Part No 94164-A



Reservdelar

Recambios
Artnr Benamning
2012 Sugslang, antistatisk
40048 Bojskydd
40070 Behallare, 401, plat
40464 Hake
40477 Packning
40516 Distans
40524 Styrflans
40620 Pinnskruv
40643 Kapa
40644  Kylflakt
40645 Borstmekanism
40646 Kopplingsplint
4089 Spannbandshallare
410701 Sladdstall 6 m
41340 Indikeringslampa med réd

lins

42027 Mikrofilter
42028 Finfilter, polyester
42029 Finfilter, cellulosa
4213 Packning, sjdlvhéftande
42149 Slangfaste
42197 Kondensator
Part No Description
2012 Suction hose, antistatic
40048 Bend protector
40070 Container, 40 |, metal
40464 Hitch
40477 Gasket
40516 Spacer
40524 Guiding flange
40620 Retaining bolt
40643 Fan, lower
40644 Cooling fan
40645 Brush mechanism
40646 Terminal connector
410701 Cable 6 m
41340 Indication light with red lens
4089 Band holder
40097 Switch 115V
40104 Safety cover switch 115V
42027 HEPA filter
42028 Fine filter, polyester
42029 Fine filter, cellulose
4213 Sealing moulding
42149 Attachment hose
42197 Condenser
42273 Gasket

Spare Parts
Reservedeler

Art nr
42273
42275
42306
42309
42309-01
42366
423870
42390
42406
42417

42418
424390
42664
426700
42702
42792
42803
42814
42820
4313
445704

Part No

42275
42306
42309
42309-01
42362-70
42366
423870
42390
42406
42417

42418
424390
42664
426700
42702
42792
42803
42814
42820
4313
445704
4850
485100

Ersatzteile
Czesci zamienne

Benamning

Packning

Utluftkanal

Hjulsats

Motor 1400 W, 230 V
Motor, eco, 1285 W, 230V
Spannlas

Motoroverdel 1400 W 230 V
Packning till motor 42309
Borstmekanism 1400 W
Strombrytare med kabel
och kondensator
Strombrytare Auto
Motoroverdel auto
Kretskort

Handtag

Plastsack

Hallare sack

Chassi DC 2900a

Hake

Chassi DC 2900c¢
Spannband

Packning

Description

Channel outlets
Wheelset

Motor 1400 W, 230V
Motor, eco, 1285 W, 230V
Fan housing 115V
Fastener

Fan housing 1400 W 230V
Gasket for motor 42309
Brush mechanism 1400 W
Switch with cable and
condenser

Switch Auto

Fan housing auto

Circuit card

Handle

Plastic bag

Holder bag

Chassis DC 2900a
Fastener

Chassis DC 2900c

Strap

Gasket

Gasket

Solid cover

DC 2900, 67

Pieces detachees
Reservedele

Artnr

4850
485100
485101
4854
4856
485703
4863
4865
487001
487002
487005
4873
4874
4877
487803
487810
4897
940453-70
94164-A

942074-40
942101-02

Part No

485101
4854
4856

485703
4863
4865

487001
487002
487005
4871
4873
4874
4877
487802
487808
487810
487811
489405
940453-70
94164-A

942074-40
942101-02

.. Svenska
Benamning
Tatningslist
Lock
Lock med hal
Platta
Ljudabsorbent fér 485702
Motormantel
Packning
Ljudabsorbent fér 485100
Kapa
Kylflakt
Borstmekanism 1200 W
Lankhjul
Strombrytare
Bojskydd
Sladdstall sv
Sladdstall, EU
Sladdstall Auto
Modul, inlopp, monterad
Bruksanvisning i original,
DC 2900a/c/Auto
Bottenlock cyklon
Modul mantel

English
Description

Cover with hole
Plate

Sound absorbent for
485702

Motor housing
Gasket for motor 4870,4871
Sound absorbent

for 485100

Fan, lower

Cooling fan

Brush mechanism 1200 W
Motor 1200 W, 115V
Caster

Switch

Bend protector
Cable USA/Can
Cable GB2, 115V
Cable, EU

Cable GB1,230V
Circuit card 115V
Inlet

Original instructions
DC 2900a/c/Auto
Bottom Lock cyclone
Module mantle

Part No 94164-A



Reservdelar

Recambios
Art Nr Bezeichnung
2012 Saugschlauch, antistatisch
40048 Knickschutz
40070 Behalter, 40 |, Metall
40464 Haken
40477 Dichtung
40516 Distanz
40524 Flansch
40620 Stiftschraube
40643 Motordeckel
40644 Lufterrad
40645 Kohlebirsten
40646 Schaltplint
410701 Kabel 6 m
41340 Optisch Anzeige/Linse rot
4089 Spannbandhalterung
42027 Mikrofilter
42028 Feinfilter, Polyester
42029 Feinfilter, Zellulose
4213 Dichtung, selbstklebend
42149 Befestigung Schlauch
42197 Kondensator
42273 Dichtung
Art N° Description
2012 Tuyau flexible, antistatique
40048 Passe-cable
40070 Conteneur, 40|, tole
40464 Crochet
40477 Joint
40516 Rondelle d'écartement
40524 Bride directrice
40620 Vis allongée
40643 Turbine moteur
40644 Ailette moteur
40645 Charbon moteur
40646 Connecteur électrique
4089 Porte-sangle
410701 Cordon électrique 6 m
41340 Indication lampe/Ientille

rouge

42027 Microfiltre HEPA
42028 Filtre fin, polyester
42029 Filtre fin, cellulose
4213 Joint
42149 Support flexible
42197 Condensateur
42273 Joint

2016-06-16

Spare Parts
Reservedeler Czesci zamienne

Art Nr

42275
42306
42309
42309-01
42366
423870
42390
42406
42417

42418
424390
42664
426700
42702
42792
42803
42814
42820
4313
445704
4850

Art N°

42275
42306
42309
42309-01
42362-70
42366
423870

42406
42417

42418
424390

42664
426700
42702
42792
42803
42814
42820
4313
445704

Ersatzteile

Bezeichnung

Kanalaustritte
Laufradsatz

Motor 1400 W, 230V
Motor, eco, 1285 W, 230V
Haken flr Behalter
Motoroberteil 1400 W 230V
Dichtung fiir motor 42309
Kohle 1400 W
Stromschalter mit Kabel und
Kondensator
Stromschalter Auto
Motoroberteil auto
Kreiskarte

Handgriff

Plastikttte

Halter Tasche

Chassis DC 2900a
Seehecht

Chassis DC 2900c
Spannband

Dichtung

Dichtung

Description

Sorties de canal

Kit de roues

Moteur 1400 W, 230V
Moteur, eco, 1285 W, 230V
Téte, compléte 115V
Verrou de tension
Téte, complete 1400 W
230V

Charbon moteur 1400 W
Interrupteur M/A with
cable and condenser
Interrupteur M/A Auto
Partie sup. de moteur
Auto

Circuit card

Poignée

Sac en plastique

Sac titulaire

Chassis DC 2900a
Merlu

Chassis DC 2900c
Courroie de serrage
Jonction

DC 2900, 68

Pieces detachees
Reservedele

Art Nr

485100
485101
4854
4856

485703
4863
4865

487001
487002
487005
4873
4874
4877
487801
487810
489405
940453-70
94164-A

942074-40
942101-02

Art N°

4850
485100
485101
4854
4856

485703
42390
4863
4865

487001
487002
487005
4873

4874

4877
487810
940453-70
94164-A

942074-40
942101-02

Deutsch

Bezeichnung

Deckel

Deckel Loch

Platte

Schallisolierung

flir 485702
Motormantel

Dichtung fiir motor 4870
Schallisolierung

fur 485100

Gehause

Lifterrad

Kohle 1200 W

Lenkrolle

Stromschalter
Knickschutz

Kabel CH

Kabel EU

Kreiskarte 115 V

Modul, einlass, montiert
Origianlbetriebsanleitung
DC 2900a/c/Auto
Bottom Lock Zyklon
Module Mantel

Francais
Description

Garniture d’etancheite
Couvercle

Couvercle intérieur
Support moteur
Mousse insonorisante
moteur 485702

Cage de moteur

Joint moteur 1400 W
Joint

Mousse insonorisante
moteur 485100

Turbine moteur

Ailette moteur

Charbon moteur 1200 W
Roue avant

Interrupteur M/A
Passe-cable

Cordon électrique EU
Module, I'apport, monté
Notice originale

DC 2900a/c/Auto

Bas cyclones Verrouillage
Module manteau

Part No 94164-A



Reservdelar

Recambios

Ref Descripcion

2012 Manguera de succién,
antiestatico

40048 Curva proteccién

40070 Contenedores, 40 |, de
acero

40464 Enganche

40477 Junta

40516 Espaciador

40524 Brida guia

40620 Tuerca auto-frenable

40643 Aspirador, mas bajo

40644 Aspirador enfriamiento

40645 Mecanismo de escobillas

40646 Conector terminal

4089 Colgador banda

410701 Cable 6 m

41340 Indicar [dmpara/lente rojo

42027 Filtro HEPA

42028 Filtro fino, poliéster

42029 Filtro fino, celulosa

4213 Junta moldeada

42149 Acoplamiento manguera

42197 Condensador

42273 Junta

art.no Nimike

2012 Imuletku antistaattinen

40048 Taivutussuoja

40070 Séilio, 40 |, metalli

40464 Haka

40477 Tiiviste

40516 Vilitappi

40524 Ohjauslaippa

40620 Pinnaruuvi

40643 Suojus

40644 Tuulettimen siipi

40645 Hiiliharja

40646 Kytkentdpala

4089 Nauhapidike

410701 Kaapeli6 m

41340 Varoitusvalo/ punainen
linssi

42027 Mikrosuodatin

42028 Tiiviste, polyester

42029 Tiiviste

4213 Tiiviste,itsekiinnittyva

42149 Kannatin,letku

42197 Kondensaattori

Spare Parts
Reservedeler

Ref

42275
42306
42309
42309-01
42362-70
42366
423870

42406
42417

42418
424390

42664
426700
42702
42792
42803
42814
42820
4313
445704
4850

art.no

42273
42275
42306
42309
42309-01
42366
423870
42390
42406
42417
and

42418
424390
42664
426700
42702
42792
42803
42814
42820
4313
445704

Ersatzteile
Czesci zamienne

Descripciéon

Puntos de venta del canal
Juego de ruedas

Motor de 1400 W, 230V
Motor, eco, 1285 W, 230V
Carcasa aspirador 115V
Abrazadera rapida
Carcasa aspirador

1400 W 230V

Mecanismo de escobillas
1400 W

Interruptor with cable and
condenser

Interruptor Auto
Interruptor with cable and
condense

Tarjeta electrénica

Asa

Bolsa de plastico

Titular de la Bolsa de
Chasis DC 2900a

Merluza

Chasis DC 2900c

Cinta

Junta

Junta

Nimike

Tiiviste

Kanava myyntipisteista
Pyodrasarja

Moottori 1400 W, 230V

Moottori, eco, 1285 W, 230V

Kiristyslukko

Moottorikansi 1400 W 230V

Tiiviste moottori 42309
Hiiliharja 1400 W
Virtakatkaisin with cable

condenser
Virtakatkaisin Auto
Moottorikansi auto
Piirikortti

Kahva

Muovipussi

Haltija pussi

Alusta DC 2900a
Kummeliturska
Alusta DC 2900c¢
Kiristysnauha
Tiiviste

DC 2900, 69

Pieces detachees
Reservedele

Ref

485100
485101
4854
4856

485703
42390
4863
4865

487001
487002
487005

4873

4874

4877
487810
489405
940453-70

94164-A

942074-40

942101-02

art.no

4850
485100
485101
4854
4856
485703
4863
4865
487001
487002
487005
4873
4874
4877
487803
487810
489405
940453-70

94164-A

942074-40
942101-02

Espanol
Descripcion
Tapa ciega
Tapa con agujero
Placa

Absorbente de sonido
para 485702

Carcasa motor

Junta motor 1400 W
embalaje

Absorbente de sonido
para 485100

Aspirador, mas bajo
Aspirador enfriamiento
Mecanismo de escobillas
1200 W

Rueda pequena
Interruptor

Curva proteccién

Cable EU

Tarjeta electrénica 115
Modulo, el consumo, mon
tado

Manual original

DC 2900a/c/Auto

Parte inferior del ciclon de
bloqueo

Modulo del manto

Suomi
Nimike
Tiiviste
Kansi
Kansi reialla
Levy
Aéanieriste 485702
Moottorikansi
Pakkaus
Aéanieriste 485100
suojus
jaahdytyspuhallin
hiiliharja 1200
Pyora kaantyva
virtakatkaisin
taivutussuoja
kaapeli,sv
kaapeli, EU
piirikortti 115
Moduuli, saanti, asenne
taan
Alkuperaiset ohjeet,
DC 2900a/c/Auto
Pohjalukitus sykloni
Moduuli vaipan

Part No 94164-A



Reservdelar

Recambios
Art. nr Benevnelse
2012 Sugeslange, antistatiske
40048 Bendbeskyttelse
40070 Beholdere, 40|, plate
40464 Hake
40477 Pakning
40516 Distanse
40524 Styreflens
40620 Pinneskrue
40643 Kape
40644 Kjolevifte
40645 Borstemekanisme
40646 Koblingssplint
4089 Spennbandsholder
410701 El kabel 6 m
41340 Indikeringslampe/linse rod
42027 Mikrofilter
42028 Finfilter, polyester
42029 Finfilter, cellulose
4213 Pakning, selvheftende
42149 Slangefeste
Nr kat. Opis
2012 Waz ssacy, antystatyczny
40048 Zabezpieczenie przed

zgieciem
40070 Pojemnik, 40 |, metalowy
40464 Zaczep
40477 Uszczelka
40516 Element dystansowy
40524 Kotnierz prowadzacy
40620 Sruba mocujaca
40643 Wentylator dolny
40644 Wentylator chtodzacy
40645 Mechanizm szczotkowy
40646 Ztacze
410701 Przew6d 6 m
41340 Czerwona kontrolka
4089 Uchwyt tasmowy
40097 Przetacznik 115V
40104 Przetacznik 115V z pokrywa
bezpieczenstwa

42027 Filtr HEPA
42028 Poliestrowy filtr doktadny
42029 Celulozowy filtr doktadny
4213 Ksztattka uszczelniajaca
42149 Waz podtaczeniowy
42197 Kondensator
42273 Uszczelka
42275 Wyloty kanatu

2016-06-16

Spare Parts
Reservedeler Czesci zamienne

Art.nr

42197
42273
42275
42306
42309
42309-01
42366
423870
42390
42406
42417

42418
424390
42664
426700
42702
42792
42803
42814

Nr kat.

42306
42309
42309-01
42366
423870

42390
42406

42417

42418
424390

42664
426700
42702

42792
42803
42814
42820
4313
445704
4850
485100

Ersatzteile

Benevnelse

Kondensator

Pakning

Utluftkanal

Hjulsats

Motor 1400 W, 230V
Motor, eco, 1285 W, 230V
Spennlas

Motoroverdel 1400 W 230 V
Pakning for motor 42309
Barstemekanisme 1400 W
Strembryter med kabel og
kondensator

Strombryter Auto
Motoroverdel auto
Kretskort

Handtak

Plastpose

Holder veske

Chassi DC 2900a

Hake

Opis

Zestaw kotowy

Silnik 1400 W, 230V
Silnik, eco, 1285 W, 230V
Lacznik

Obudowa wentylatora
1400 W, 230V

Uszczelka do silnika 42309
Mechanizm
szczotkowy1400 W
Przefacznik z przewodem
i kondensatorem
Przefacznik Auto
Obudowa wentylatora
Auto

Ptytka obwodéw
Uchwyt

Worek z tworzywa
sztucznego

Worek

Podstawa DC 2900a
tacznik

Podstawa DC 2900c
Pasek

Uszczelka

Uszczelka

Pokrywa petna

DC 2900, 70

Pieces detachees
Reservedele

Art.nr

42820
4313
445704
4850
85100
485101
4854
4856
485703
4863
4865
487001
487002
487005
4873
940453-70
94164-A

942074-40
942101-02

Nr kat.

485101
4854
4856
485703
4863

4865

487001
487002
487005

4871
4873
4874
4877

487802
487808
487810
487811
489405
940453-70
94164-A

942074-40
942101-02

Norsk

Benevnelse

Chassi DC 2900c
Spennband

Pakning

Tetningslist

Lokk

Lokk med hull

Plate

Lydabsorbent for 485702
Motormantel

Pakking

Lydabsorbent for 485100
Kape

Kjolevifte
Bgrstemekanisme 1200 W
Lenkhjul

Module, inntak, montert
Original brugsanvisning,
DC 2900a/c/Auto
Bunnl3s syklon

Modul mantelen

Polski
Opis
Pokrywa z otworem
Ptytka
Ttumik do 485702
Obudowa silnika
Uszczelka do silnika 4870,
4871
Ttumik
do 485100
Wentylator dolny
Wentylator chtodzacy
Mechanizm szczotkowy
1200 W
Silnik 1200 W, 115 V
Kétko samonastawne
Przetacznik
Zabezpieczenie przed
zgieciem
Przewéd USA/Kanada
Przewéd GB2, 115V
Przewdéd UE
Przewdéd GB1, 230V
Ptytka obwodéw 115V
Wilot
Oryginalna instrukcja
DC 2900a/c/Auto
Odpylacz z blokada dolng
Ostona modutowa

Part No 94164-A



Reservdelar

Recambios
Art.nr. Benavnelse
2012 Sugeslange, antistatisk
40048 Bajningsbeskytter
40070 Beholder 40 |, metal
40464 Krog
40477 Pakning
40516 Afstand
40524 Styreflange
40620 Skrue
40643 Kappe
40644 Koleventilator
40645 Barstemekanisme
40646 Koblingsplint
4089 Spaendebandsholder
410701 Ledningssaet, 6 m
41340 Indikatorlampe med red

linse

42027 Mikrofilter
42028 Finfilter, polyester
42029 Finfilter, cellulose
4213 Pakning, selvhaftende
42149 Slangefaeste
42197 Kondensator

Spare Parts
Reservedeler

Art. nr.
42273
42275
42306
42309
42309-01
42366
423870

42390
42406
42417

42418
424390
42664
426700
42702
42792
42803
42814
42820
4313

Ersatzteile
Czesci zamienne

Benavnelse

Pakning
Udluftningskanal

Hjulsaet

Motor 1400 W, 230 V
Motor, ko, 1285 W 230 V
Spaendelas

Motorens overdel 1400 W,
230V

Pakning til motor 42309
Barstemekanisme 1400 W
Stremafbryder med kabel
og kondensator
Stromafbryder Auto
Motorens overdel auto
Printkort

Handtag

Plastsaek

Holder sk

Chassis DC 2900a

Krog

Chassis DC 2900a
Spaendeband

DC 2900, 71

Pieces detachees
Reservedele

Art. nr.
445704
4850
485100
485101
4854
4856
485703
4863
4865
487001
487002
487005
4873
4874
4877
487803
487810
4897
940453-70
94164-A

942074-40
942101-02

Dansk

Benaevnelse

Pakning

Teetningsliste

Las

Las med hul

Plade

Lydabsorbent til 485702
Motorkappe

Pakning

Lydabsorbent til 485100
Kappe

Koleventilator
Borstemekanisme 1200 W
Styrehjul
Stromafbryder
Bgjningsbeskytter
Ledningssaet sv
Ledningsseet, EU
Ledningssaet Auto
Modul, indlgb, monteret
Original brugsanvisning
DC 2900a/c/Auto
Bundlas cyklon
Modulhylster

Part No 94164-A



